Residential rent shall be amortized equally in the next six (6) 
months after the lapse of the thirty (30) day grace period 
following the last rental due date which fell due within the ECQ. 
(Sec. 3.1 and 3.3 of DTI MC 20-12) 

Example: Your rent payment of Twelve Thousand Pesos 
(₱ 12,000.00) shall fall due on 30 March 2020, which is well 
within the ECQ period. Applying the rental concession, you will 
not have to pay for rent on 30 March 2020 but will be required 
to pay Fourteen Thousand Pesos (₱14,000.00) every month 
beginning 30 April 2020 up to 30 September 2020. 

Q: Is there a similar rental concession granted to commer-
cial establishments? 

A: YES. A minimum of thirty (30) days grace period shall be 
granted on commercial rents falling due within the period of the